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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

LPL-620

TOWN OF MILLTOWN: Milltown Comp. Land Use Plan-Phase 2, Inventory & Research
Lakes Grant

Large Scale Lake Planning

COMPLETE

4/1/1999

12/31/2001

Town of Milltown Comprehensive Land Use Plan - Phase 2: Inventory & Research Existing Conditions Project

The Town of Milltown Proposes to conduct a three phase project to develop a comprehensive land use plan. Phase 1 of the
project is currently underway.

This grant involves the proposal of the Town of Milltown to conduct Phase 2 of this Comprehensive Land Use Plan - Inventory
and Research Existing Conditions. Specific activities of this Phase 2 project include, (1) Analysis of township demographic
structure, (2) Evaluation of Physical and Biological characteristics, including wetlands, lakes, watersheds, sensitive areas,
etc., (3) Review of county, state and federal resource management programs to determine current and potential town impact,
and (4) Update land use map to current conditions.

Specific deliverables for this grant project will include:

? maps of existing land uses, land and resource protection programs and natural areas, and physical and biological
characteristics.

? statistical data presented as tables and graphs.

? narrative text.

? charts and presentation materials from public information meetings.

? a public informational meeting.

The Department of Natural Resources will be provided with both a paper copy and an electronic copy of the final report. The
project results will be disseminated to the public by newsletter(s), public meeting(s), and local newspaper articles.

Grantee is TOWN OF MILLTOWN

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Town of Milltown, GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 4/1/1999 12/31/2001 Town of Milltown
ENT
Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status Comments
Actions
Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Informational Meetings 4/1/1999 12/31/2001 PROPOSED

Project Deliverable Comprehensive land use plan 4/1/1999 12/31/2001 PROPOSED
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Issue News/Media Release

Grant Awarded

Comprehensive Planning Studies
Develop/Distribute Brochures/Literature
Develop/Distribute Newsletter

Lakes Planning Grant

Monitoring Stations

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

4/1/1999 12/31/2001

Town of Milltown Comprehensive Land Use  4/1/1999
Plan - Phase 2: Inventory & Research Existing
Conditions Project

The Town of Milltown Proposes to conduct a
three phase project to develop a
comprehensive land use plan. Phase 1 of the
project is currently underway.

This grant involves the proposal of the Town
of Milltown to conduct Phase 2 of this
Comprehensive Land Use Plan - Inventory
and Research Existing Conditions. Specific
activities of this Phase 2 project include, (1)
Analysis of township demographic structure,
(2) Evaluation of Physical and Biological
characteristics, including wetlands, lakes,
watersheds, sensitive areas, etc., (3) Review
of county, state and federal resource
management programs to determine current
and potential town impact, and (4) Update
land use map to current conditions.

Specific deliverables for this grant project will
include:

? maps of existing land uses, land and
resource protection programs and natural
areas, and physical and biological
characteristics.

? statistical data presented as tables and
graphs.

? narrative text.

? charts and presentation materials from
public information meetings.

? a public informational meeting.

The Department of Natural Resources will be
provided with both a paper copy and an
electronic copy of the final report. The project
results will be disseminated to the public by
newsletter(s), public meeting(s), and local
newspaper articles.

4/1/1999 12/31/2001
4/1/1999 12/31/2001
4/1/1999 12/31/2001
4/1/1999 12/31/2001

Station ID Name Comments
Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name
2449400 1 Antler Lake (Pine) Antler Lake

2456200 1 Camp Douglas Lake Camp Douglas Lake

PROPOSED
COMPLETE

PROPOSED
PROPOSED
PROPOSED
PROPOSED
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2462700
2463200
2472100
2479200
2498800
2503100
2512500
2512600
2512700
2512800
2512900
2513000
2513100
2513200
2513300
2620600
2620900
2621100
2621200
2621300
2621400
2621500
2621600
5519005
5519761
5519994
5520138
5520438
5520592
5520595
5520620
5520646
5520652
5520797
5520805
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East Lake T35n R17w S33
Elkins Lake

Kenny Lake

Lost Lake T35n R17w S24
Spur Lake (Little Pine)
Twenty-Ninth Lake
Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Balsam Lake

Harder Creek

Half Moon Lake

Rice Creek

Otter Creek

Un Lake

Unnamed T35n R17w S16-15
Rice Lake (Glenton)
Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

East Lake
Elkins Lake
Kenny Lake
Lost Lake
Little Pine Lake
Twenty-Ninth Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Balsam Lake
Harder Creek
Half Moon Lake
Rice Creek
Otter Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Rice Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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5583687 1 Local Water Unnamed
5583690 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments
Community Profile and Lakes Planning Report Foth & Van Dyke 12/31/2001

Inventory Report for the
Development of a
Comprehensive Plan

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date

End Date

End Date



