#### **General Project Information**

Project ID: LPL-620

Name: TOWN OF MILLTOWN: Milltown Comp. Land Use Plan-Phase 2, Inventory & Research

Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Large Scale Lake Planning

Status: COMPLETE

**Start Date:** 4/1/1999

**End Date:** 12/31/2001

Purpose: Town of Milltown Comprehensive Land Use Plan - Phase 2: Inventory & Research Existing Conditions Project

The Town of Milltown Proposes to conduct a three phase project to develop a comprehensive land use plan. Phase 1 of the project is currently underway.

This grant involves the proposal of the Town of Milltown to conduct Phase 2 of this Comprehensive Land Use Plan - Inventory and Research Existing Conditions. Specific activities of this Phase 2 project include, (1) Analysis of township demographic structure, (2) Evaluation of Physical and Biological characteristics, including wetlands, lakes, watersheds, sensitive areas, etc., (3) Review of county, state and federal resource management programs to determine current and potential town impact, and (4) Update land use map to current conditions.

Specific deliverables for this grant project will include:

- ? maps of existing land uses, land and resource protection programs and natural areas, and physical and biological characteristics.
- ? statistical data presented as tables and graphs.
- ? narrative text.
- ? charts and presentation materials from public information meetings.
- ? a public informational meeting.

The Department of Natural Resources will be provided with both a paper copy and an electronic copy of the final report. The project results will be disseminated to the public by newsletter(s), public meeting(s), and local newspaper articles.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is TOWN OF MILLTOWN

Outcome:

Study Design:

**QA Measures:** 

People								
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments		
Town of Milltown,	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	ACTIVE	4/1/1999	12/31/2001	Town of Milltown			

Project Statuses							
Date	Reported By	Status	Comments				

Actions							
Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status			
Informational Meetings		4/1/1999	12/31/2001	PROPOSED			
Project Deliverable	Comprehensive land use plan	4/1/1999	12/31/2001	PROPOSED			

Issue News/Media Release		4/1/1999	12/31/2001	PROPOSED
Grant Awarded	Town of Milltown Comprehensive Land Use Plan - Phase 2: Inventory & Research Existing Conditions Project  The Town of Milltown Proposes to conduct a three phase project to develop a comprehensive land use plan. Phase 1 of the project is currently underway.  This grant involves the proposal of the Town of Milltown to conduct Phase 2 of this Comprehensive Land Use Plan - Inventory and Research Existing Conditions. Specific activities of this Phase 2 project include, (1) Analysis of township demographic structure, (2) Evaluation of Physical and Biological characteristics, including wetlands, lakes, watersheds, sensitive areas, etc., (3) Review of county, state and federal resource management programs to determine current and potential town impact, and (4) Update land use map to current conditions.  Specific deliverables for this grant project will include: ? maps of existing land uses, land and resource protection programs and natural areas, and physical and biological characteristics. ? statistical data presented as tables and graphs. ? narrative text. ? charts and presentation materials from public information meetings. ? a public informational meeting.  The Department of Natural Resources will be provided with both a paper copy and an electronic copy of the final report. The project results will be disseminated to the public by newsletter(s), public meeting(s), and local newspaper articles.	4/1/1999		COMPLETE
Comprehensive Planning Studies		4/1/1999	12/31/2001	PROPOSED
Develop/Distribute Brochures/Literature		4/1/1999	12/31/2001	PROPOSED
Develop/Distribute Newsletter		4/1/1999	12/31/2001	PROPOSED
Lakes Planning Grant		4/1/1999	12/31/2001	PROPOSED

Monitoring Stations		
Station ID	Name	Comments

Assessment Units						
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name			
2449400	1	Antler Lake (Pine)	Antler Lake			
2456200	1	Camp Douglas Lake	Camp Douglas Lake			

2462700	1	East Lake T35n R17w S33	East Lake
2463200	1	Elkins Lake	Elkins Lake
2472100	1	Kenny Lake	Kenny Lake
2479200	1	Lost Lake T35n R17w S24	Lost Lake
2498800	1	Spur Lake (Little Pine)	Little Pine Lake
2503100	1	Twenty-Ninth Lake	Twenty-Ninth Lake
2512500	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2512600	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2512700	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2512800	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2512900	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2513000	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2513100	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2513200	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2513300	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2620600	1	Balsam Lake	Balsam Lake
2620900	1	Harder Creek	Harder Creek
2621100	1	Half Moon Lake	Half Moon Lake
2621200	1	Rice Creek	Rice Creek
2621300	1	Otter Creek	Otter Creek
2621400	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2621500	1	Unnamed T35n R17w S16-15	Unnamed
2621600	1	Rice Lake (Glenton)	Rice Lake
5519005	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5519761	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5519994	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5520138	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5520438	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5520592	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5520595	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5520620	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5520646	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5520652	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5520797	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5520805	1	Local Water	Unnamed

5583687	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5583690	1	Local Water	Unnamed

Lab Account Codes			
Account Code	Description	Start Date	End Date

Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

**Fieldwork Events** 

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

**Documents** 

Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments
Community Profile and	Lakes Planning Report	Foth & Van Dyke	12/31/2001	
Inventory Report for the				
Development of a				
Comprehensive Plan				

#### Budget

Combined Budgets: Combined WSLH:

Combined Wellin

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date